
FINAL SCORE

Cal Poly
1-1 (0-0) 9

Utah
2-0 (0-0) 63

September 06, 2025 • Rice-Eccles Stadium (Salt Lake City, Utah)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

Cal Poly (1-1; 0-0) vs. Utah (2-0; 0-0)
Date: 09/6/2025 • Site: Salt Lake City, Utah • Stadium: Rice-Eccles Stadium
Kickoff time: 05:03 PM CDT • End of Game: 08:19 PM CDT • Total elapsed time: 03:15
Attendance: 51463
Temperature: 69 • Wind: 12 southWest • Weather: rain

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Cal Poly 3 3 0 3 9
Utah 14 21 21 7 63

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 13:08 UTA - W.Parker 52 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (PAT KICK by D.Curtis GOOD) , 6-75 1:52 -7

1st 07:15 UTA - J.Bennee 46 yd TD INT RETURN (PAT KICK by D.Curtis GOOD) , -14

1st 04:21 CAP - N.Serna 30 yd FG , 7-63 2:54 3-14

2nd 14:20 UTA - R.Davis 4 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (PAT KICK by D.Curtis GOOD) , 12-65 5:01 3-21

2nd 07:04 CAP - G.Dimauro 47 yd FG , 10-39 4:21 6-21

2nd 01:44 UTA - N.Rogers 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Curtis GOOD) , 1-1 0:03 6-28

2nd 00:03 UTA - N.Rogers 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Curtis GOOD) , 6-30 0:36 6-35

3rd 09:48 UTA - D.Bentley 11 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (PAT KICK by D.Curtis GOOD) , 10-70 4:15 6-42

3rd 07:12 UTA - W.Parker 43 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Curtis GOOD) , 2-50 0:36 6-49

3rd 01:24 UTA - B.Ficklin 38 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Curtis GOOD) , 6-95 2:45 6-56

4th 11:13 CAP - N.Serna 51 yd FG , 9-42 5:11 9-56

4th 02:12 UTA - B.Ficklin 2 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by D.Curtis GOOD) , 15-75 9:01 9-63

OFFICIALS

Referee: Lyndon Nixon
Umpire: Anthony Gibson

Head Linesman: Catherine Conti
Line judge: Jay Swanigan
Field judge: Edward Vinzant

Back judge: Matthew Hill
Side judge: Michael Sparling
Center judge: Joshua Rusack



Team Statistics
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

CAP UTA
FIRST DOWNS 12 24

Rushing 3 14
Passing 6 10
Penalty 3 0

NET YARDS RUSHING 65 273
Rushing Attempts 28 46
Average Per Rush 2.3 5.9
Rushing Touchdowns 0 5
Yards Gained Rushing 92 282
Yards Lost Rushing 27 9

NET YARDS PASSING 158 245
Completions-Attempts-Int 15-30-2 21-27-0
Average Per Attempt 5.3 9.1
Average Per Completion 10.5 11.7
Passing Touchdowns 0 3

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 223 518
Total Offensive plays 58 73
Average Gain Per Play 3.8 7.1

Fumbles: Number-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 4-20 7-65
PUNTS-YARDS 6-260 3-127

Average Yards Per Punt 43.3 42.3
Net Yards Per Punt 33.7 43.0
Inside 20 2 1
50+ Yards 1 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-257 10-622
Average Yards Per Kickoff 64.3 62.2
Net Yards Per Kickoff 55.8 62.2
Touchbacks 3 8

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1--2-0 2-58-0
Average Per Return -2 29

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-34-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 17 0

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 2-50-1
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 0-0 0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 28:45 31:15

1st Quarter 7:09 7:51
2nd Quarter 8:20 6:37
3rd Quarter 7:24 7:36
4th Quarter 5:49 9:11

Third-Down Conversions 3 of 13 9 of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 1
Red Zone Scores-Chances 1 of 1 5 of 5

Touchdowns 0 5
Field Goals 1 of 1 0 of 0

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-2 3-19
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 4.0-13 9.0-27
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 4
Total TDs 0 9

Defensive TDs 0 1
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 0-0 9-9
Field Goals 3-3 0-0
Points off turnovers 0 7



Individual Statistics
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

CAL POLY UTAH

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Grigsby Jr. 10 34 9 25 0 15 2.5
K.Salehi 1 18 0 18 0 18 18
T.Wilson 3 15 2 13 0 12 4.3
T.Washington 5 10 0 10 0 3 2
M.Brown 1 5 0 5 0 5 5
P.Holyfield Jr. 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
J.Akins 2 7 7 0 0 7 0
M.Briscoe 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
T.Fletcher 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
T.Dieffenbach 3 0 7 -7 0 0 -2.3
Totals 28 92 27 65 0 18 2.3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Johnson 11 59 0 59 0 16 5.4
B.Ficklin 5 55 0 55 2 38 11
W.Parker 6 56 6 50 1 43 8.3
N.Rogers 7 31 0 31 2 7 4.4
D.Dampier 4 27 2 25 0 14 6.3
H.Andrews 5 21 0 21 0 7 4.2
S.Snowden 2 15 0 15 0 9 7.5
B.Duke 4 14 0 14 0 6 3.5
R.Guillory 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 46 282 9 273 5 43 5.9

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
A.Grigsby Jr. 7-16-1 72 0 29 1
T.Dieffenbach 6-9-1 82 0 42 1
M.Briscoe 0-1-0 0 0 0 0
J.Akins 2-4-0 4 0 3 1
Totals 15-30-2 158 0 42 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
D.Dampier 17-23-0 192 3 52 1
B.Ficklin 4-4-0 53 0 32 0
Totals 21-27-0 245 3 52 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
K.Salehi 3 44 0 42 4 26
J.Garrison 3 30 0 12 4 10
M.Briscoe 3 30 0 13 8 13
C.Zimmerman 3 14 0 6 3 0
M.Brown 1 29 0 29 1 4
F.Pitts 1 8 0 8 3 3
P.Holyfield Jr. 1 3 0 3 1 7
A.Sullivan 0 0 0 0 1 0
B.Wheatley 0 0 0 0 3 0
A.Marshall 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 15 158 0 42 30 63

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
R.Davis 6 58 1 27 7 21
T.Merriweather 3 37 0 17 6 11
H.Andrews 3 19 0 10 3 11
S.Snowden 3 -2 0 3 3 5
D.Bentley 2 35 1 24 3 17
W.Parker 1 52 1 52 1 50
N.Rogers 1 32 0 32 1 31
L.Barton 1 8 0 8 2 5
O.Tia 1 6 0 6 1 5
Totals 21 245 3 52 27 156

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 6 260 43.3 53 2 0
Totals 6 260 43.3 53 2 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
O.Phillips 3 127 42.3 47 1 0
Totals 3 127 42.3 47 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
K.Olson 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
T.Fletcher 0 0 0 1 18 18 0 0 0
C.Kuhl 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1 -2 0 2 34 18 0 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Hall 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 4
R.Glover 2 58 51 0 0 0 0 0 0
J.Bennee 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 46 46
Totals 2 58 51 0 0 0 2 50 46

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
N.Serna 1st 04:21 30 GOOD
G.Dimauro 2nd 07:04 47 GOOD
N.Serna 4th 11:13 51 GOOD

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
J.Lopez 4 257 64.3 3 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
D.Curtis 10 622 62.2 8 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Salehi 18 44 0 0 0 62
M.Brown 5 29 0 0 0 34
J.Garrison 0 30 0 0 0 30

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
W.Parker 50 52 0 0 0 102
N.Rogers 31 32 0 0 0 63
N.Johnson 59 0 0 0 0 59



All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
M.Briscoe -1 30 0 0 0 29

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
R.Davis 0 58 0 0 0 58

Fumbles No. Lost Fumbles No. Lost



Cal Poly Quarterback Progression
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

Grigsby Jr., Anthony
7 - 16 44% 72 yds 0TD 1INT 69.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 1st and 10 on UTA40 (Q2 10:02) M.Briscoe
0-2 2nd and 10 on UTA26 (Q2 08:44) A.Sullivan -2
0-3 2nd and 11 on CAP4 (Q2 03:06) B.Wheatley -3

+ 1-4 13 1st 3rd and 11 on CAP4 (Q2 02:26) M.Briscoe
1-5 INT 2nd and 8 on CAP19 (Q2 01:54) A.Marshall
1-6 2nd and 7 on CAP28 (Q2 01:37) M.Briscoe -2
1-7 3rd and 7 on CAP28 (Q2 01:00) J.Garrison -3

+ 2-8 8 2nd and 11 on CAP24 (Q3 07:03) M.Briscoe
2-9 3rd and 3 on UTA46 (Q3 04:57) F.Pitts

2-10 2nd and 7 on CAP28 (Q3 01:16) K.Salehi -2
+ 3-11 8 1st 3rd and 7 on CAP28 (Q3 00:37) F.Pitts
+ 4-12 29 1st 2nd and 5 on CAP41 (Q4 14:52) M.Brown 2
+ 5-13 6 2nd and 10 on UTA30 (Q4 13:24) C.Zimmerman 3
+ 6-14 5 1st and 10 on CAP25 (Q4 02:12) C.Zimmerman 4

6-15 2nd and 7 on CAP45 (Q4 01:32) F.Pitts
+ 7-16 3 3rd and 7 on CAP45 (Q4 00:54) C.Zimmerman

Sacked 1 time for 8 yards lost

Lost Context
-8 1st and 10 on CAP47 (Q3 05:50)

Dieffenbach, Ty
6 - 9 67% 82 yds 0TD 1INT 121RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 10 1st 1st and 10 on CAP24 (Q1 13:02) J.Garrison
+ 2-2 1 1st and 10 on CAP34 (Q1 12:54) K.Salehi 2

2-3 TD 2nd and 8 on CAP46 (Q1 07:54) B.Wheatley
+ 3-4 42 1st 2nd and 7 on CAP28 (Q1 07:03) K.Salehi
+ 4-5 12 1st 1st and 10 on UTA30 (Q1 06:37) J.Garrison 2

4-6 1st and 10 on UTA18 (Q1 06:03) B.Wheatley
+ 5-7 8 2nd and 10 on UTA18 (Q1 05:47) J.Garrison
+ 6-8 9 1st and 10 on CAP25 (Q2 14:20) M.Briscoe 2

6-9 2nd and 1 on CAP34 (Q2 14:12) M.Briscoe

Sacked 1 time for 4 yards lost

Lost Context
-4 3rd and 6 on CAP38 (Q1 11:51)

Akins, Jackson
2 - 4 50% 4 yds 0TD 0INT 58.4RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 3 on CAP32 (Q3 14:52) M.Briscoe
0-2 3rd and 3 on CAP32 (Q3 14:21) M.Briscoe -2

+ 1-3 3 1st and 10 on CAP25 (Q3 09:48) P.Holyfield Jr.
+ 2-4 1 2nd and 7 on CAP28 (Q3 09:38) K.Salehi 2



Sacked 1 time for 7 yards lost

Lost Context
-7 3rd and 6 on CAP29 (Q3 09:13)

Briscoe, Michael
0 - 1 0% 0 yds 0TD 0INT 0RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 5 on UTA45 (Q2 10:48) A.Marshall

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Utah Quarterback Progression
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

Dampier, Devon
17 - 23 74% 192 yds 3TD 0INT 187.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
0-1 2nd and 4 on UTA31 (Q1 14:56) L.Barton

+ 1-2 5 1st 3rd and 4 on UTA31 (Q1 14:34) H.Andrews
+ 2-3 3 1st and 10 on UTA36 (Q1 14:22) S.Snowden 2
+ 3-4 52 TD 1st and 10 on UTA48 (Q1 13:45) W.Parker 3
+ 4-5 17 2nd and 21 on UTA5 (Q1 09:45) T.Merriweather 4

4-6 3rd and 4 on UTA22 (Q1 09:27) T.Merriweather
4-7 1st and 10 on UTA35 (Q1 04:21) T.Merriweather -2

+ 5-8 7 1st and 15 on UTA42 (Q1 03:58) R.Davis
+ 6-9 8 1st and 10 on CAP39 (Q1 02:48) L.Barton 2
+ 7-10 5 1st 2nd and 2 on CAP31 (Q1 02:09) R.Davis 3
+ 8-11 10 1st 2nd and 3 on CAP19 (Q1 01:16) H.Andrews 4
+ 9-12 4 TD 3rd and 4 on CAP4 (Q2 14:51) R.Davis 5
+ 10-13 0 2nd and 12 on UTA22 (Q2 12:43) S.Snowden 6

10-14 3rd and 12 on UTA22 (Q2 12:06) T.Merriweather
+ 11-15 10 1st 1st and 10 on UTA25 (Q2 07:04) T.Merriweather
+ 12-16 10 1st and 15 on UTA30 (Q2 06:31) T.Merriweather 2

12-17 1st and 10 on CAP41 (Q2 05:16) D.Bentley
+ 13-18 -5 3rd and 5 on CAP36 (Q2 04:29) S.Snowden

13-19 1st and 10 on CAP30 (Q2 00:39) R.Davis
+ 14-20 24 1st 2nd and 10 on CAP30 (Q2 00:34) D.Bentley
+ 15-21 27 1st 2nd and 6 on CAP42 (Q3 11:53) R.Davis 2
+ 16-22 4 1st and 10 on CAP15 (Q3 11:08) H.Andrews 3
+ 17-23 11 TD 3rd and 6 on CAP11 (Q3 10:22) D.Bentley 4

Sacked 1 time for 2 yards lost

Lost Context
-2 1st and 10 on UTA24 (Q2 12:52)

Ficklin, Byrd
4 - 4 100% 53 yds 0TD 0INT 211.3RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 32 1st 1st and 10 on UTA5 (Q3 04:09) N.Rogers
+ 2-2 11 1st 2nd and 4 on UTA43 (Q3 03:48) R.Davis 2
+ 3-3 4 2nd and 6 on CAP42 (Q3 02:47) R.Davis 3
+ 4-4 6 1st and 10 on UTA36 (Q4 10:35) O.Tia 4

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

# Cal Poly Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

20 K.Olson 5 6 11 0.0-0 0.5-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 J.Bernard 3 4 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
44 M.D'Amato 2 5 7 1.0-2 1.0-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 T.Bean 3 3 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
12 G.Burnett 1 5 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
32 M.Rivera 2 4 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 B.Dukes 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
15 B.Boyd Jr. 2 3 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
30 B.Wilson 2 3 5 0.0-0 1.0-5 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 J.East 3 1 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
10 V.Johnson 1 3 4 0.0-0 1.5-6 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
58 T.Bouda 1 2 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
90 B.Piland 0 3 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
4 C.Moore 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 J.Houston 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
47 B.Breedlove 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
51 W.Plemons 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
1 A.Grigsby Jr. 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
8 D.Turner 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
17 R.Watts 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 J.Ehrlich 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
49 J.Jordan 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
60 E.Rodriguez 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
93 M.Danielson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 33 54 87 1-2 4.0-13 0 0-0 0-0 3 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Utah Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

40 P.Fitzgerald 2 4 6 0.5-8 1.5-10 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
23 J.Bennee 4 1 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-46 3 0
36 B.Fonoimoana 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
37 T.Reynolds 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.5-2 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
90 J.Daley 3 1 4 1.0-7 2.5-10 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
5 T.Johnson 2 1 3 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
9 E.Davis 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
11 R.Caldwell 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 0
93 K.Dillon 2 1 3 1.0-4 1.0-4 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
2 S.Snowden 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
6 N.Ritchie 1 1 2 0.0-0 1.0-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
15 L.Holtzclaw 0 2 2 0.5-8 0.5-8 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
35 C.Polu 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
51 K.Kaufusi 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
83 E.Elliss 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
95 A.Vimahi 0 2 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
3 L.Damuni 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
7 J.Hall 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 1-4 1 0
8 L.Barton 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
14 J.Hart 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
16 B.Cotton 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
19 L.Caldarella 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 34 24 58 3-19 9.0-27 0 0-0 2-50 5 0



# Utah Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH
24 M.Anae 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
45 P.Sepulona 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.5-1 0 0-0 0-0 0 0
91 J.Lea'ea 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 0 0-0 0-0 0 0

Totals 34 24 58 3-19 9.0-27 0 0-0 2-50 5 0

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

STARTERS

Cal Poly

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 5 J.Garrison
QB 7 T.Dieffenbach
WR 8 K.Salehi
WR 9 B.Wheatley
WR 10 M.Briscoe
RB 23 T.Washington
OL 55 T.Fui
OL 59 T.Charbonneau
OL 65 L.Magnuson
OL 70 C.Adams
OL 78 R.Delgatty

Pos ## DEFENSE
S 2 T.Bean
CB 4 C.Moore
DB 9 B.Dukes
LB 20 K.Olson
DB 30 B.Wilson
DB 32 M.Rivera
LB 44 M.D'Amato
DL 49 J.Jordan
DL 58 T.Bouda
DL 60 E.Rodriguez
DL 99 J.Ngaluafe

Utah

Pos ## OFFENSE
CB 2 S.Snowden
QB 4 D.Dampier
LB 8 L.Barton
WR 9 R.Davis
TE 10 H.Andrews
S 23 J.Bennee
OL 52 M.Mokofisi
OL 55 S.Fano
OL 71 C.Lomu
OL 73 T.Togiai
OL 79 A.Harrison

Pos ## DEFENSE
S 5 T.Johnson
S 6 N.Ritchie
LB 7 J.Hall
CB 9 E.Davis
DE 90 J.Daley
DT 91 J.Lea'ea
DE 93 K.Dillon
DT 95 A.Vimahi

SUBSTITUTIONS

Cal Poly:
1 A.Grigsby Jr.; 1 J.Bernard; 2 A.Sullivan; 6 F.Pitts; 7 J.East; 8
D.Turner; 10 V.Johnson; 11 J.Houston; 12 J.Akins; 12 G.Burnett; 15
B.Boyd Jr.; 17 R.Watts; 20 T.Wilson; 21 T.Fletcher; 22 P.Holyfield Jr.;
26 M.Brown; 28 C.Kuhl; 35 J.Ehrlich; 36 J.Lopez; 37 G.Dimauro; 38
N.Serna; 47 B.Breedlove; 51 W.Plemons; 80 C.Zimmerman; 85
A.Marshall; 90 B.Piland; 93 M.Danielson;

Utah:
0 R.Guillory; 1 W.Parker; 3 L.Damuni; 3 N.Johnson; 11 R.Caldwell; 14
J.Hart; 15 L.Holtzclaw; 15 B.Ficklin; 16 B.Cotton; 17 R.Glover; 17
D.Curtis; 18 T.Merriweather; 19 L.Caldarella; 21 N.Rogers; 24
M.Anae; 25 B.Duke; 35 C.Polu; 36 B.Fonoimoana; 37 T.Reynolds; 40
P.Fitzgerald; 45 P.Sepulona; 51 K.Kaufusi; 83 E.Elliss; 88 D.Bentley;
89 O.Tia; 92 O.Phillips;

DID NOT PLAY

Cal Poly:
TM TEAM; 0 Barkins, Darren; 0 Booher, Logan; 3 Calvert, Ethan; 3
Kelly, Bo; 4 Matthews, Jaedon; 5 Beyer, Tayten; 6 Woods, Justus; 11
Taylor, Savion; 13 Kizzy, Kresean; 13 Wulff, Sam; 14 Hall, Aiden; 15
Hedrick, Sam; 16 Torres, Ethan; 16 Razore, Lucas; 17 Puga, Makai;
18 Lamarque, Josiah; 18 Frutos, Corbin; 19 Hall, Zion; 21 Solis-
Lumar, CJ; 22 Paiau, Misa; 23 Gentle, SJ; 24 Otterstedt, Michael; 24
Orange, Amarion; 25 Carpenter, Logan; 26 Phillips, Tayden; 27
Giarritta, Hudson; 28 Sullivan, Charlie; 29 Gomes, Jace; 31 Cooks,
Kane; 33 Moore, Spencer; 33 Ramstad, Shane; 34 Sanders, Kendric;
39 Rose, Caden; 40 Nuanez, Matthew; 41 Navarro, Anthony; 42
Javorsky, Jake; 43 Ritchie, Caden; 46 Cha, Nehemiah; 50 Bobic,
Jacob; 52 Fuller, Cole; 54 Jones, Hayden; 61 Fofanah, Abu; 62
Ybarra, Jonathan; 66 Fifita, Kamani; 67 Cocchiglia, Leo; 69 Hall,
Enzo; 71 Patt, Anthony; 72 Mena, Matthew; 73 Kerezsi, Dawson; 74
Banwait, Jasdev; 75 Hirschler, Tanner; 76 Newkirk, Trevor; 77
McNally, Keanon; 79 Medina, Miles; 81 Tarkington, Myles; 82 Phillips-
Porter, Maurie; 83 Eiseman, Bain; 84 Sani, Nic; 86 Pohl, Brady; 87
Okoro, Aaron; 87 Pleis, Kaleb; 88 Brooks, Reese; 89 Hoffman, Tyler;
91 Brackney, Chase; 92 Vorhees, Jake; 94 Taliauli, Ish; 95
Vakameilalo, Antonio; 96 Barbour, Mason; 97 Sacuskie, Noah; 98
Westfall, Luke;

Utah:
0 Fano, Logan; 1 Evans, Rabbit; 4 Saunders, Don; 6 Zipperer,
Daidren; 11 Wilson, Isaac; 12 Simmons, Larry; 12 Moson, Jaylen; 13
Bray, Daniel; 14 Zurbrugg, Brendan; 16 Cowart, Drew; 16 Standage,
Cole; 20 Helu, Mateaki; 21 Tilmon, Nate; 24 Kamoku, Diezel; 25
Fuller, Manny; 26 Brown, Isaiah; 27 Green, Devin; 27 Nelson, Tommy;
28 Hernandez, Anthony; 28 Carvalho, Mana; 29 Thompson,
LaTristan; 30 Kelley, Kaden; 30 Stokes Jr., Jason; 31 Clark, Matt; 31
Evans, Jack; 32 Shah, Omar; 32 Sovereign, Josh; 33 Lopes, Kana'i;
34 Olevao, Ashton; 35 Goodson, Frankie; 37 Rice, Peyton; 38
Coughlin, Junior; 39 Spotwood, Bryan; 41 Kemp, Ryker; 42 Thatcher,
Christian; 43 Mareko, Grady; 44 Castor, Logan; 44 Motuapuaka,
Sione; 46 Petrich, Robert; 47 King, Charlie; 48 Cloward, Alex; 49
Tauteoli, Mike; 51 Raass, Kamilo; 58 Ta'aga, Kalolo; 62 Moea'i,
Solatoa; 64 Parmenter, Reece; 66 Molina, Brennan; 67 Shinofield,
Soren; 68 Kump, Jaren; 72 Garcia, Isaiah; 74 Olson, Keith; 75
Alderman, Roger; 76 Williams, Zereoue; 77 Hallock, Nick; 78 Pepa,
Taniela; 80 Whittemore, Creed; 80 Baker, Bryson; 81 Buchanan, JJ;
82 Stevenson, Justin; 83 Caamano, Daylin; 84 Clemens, Drew; 85
Redden, Broderick; 86 Bolender, Jackson; 87 Nielsen, Mitch; 92
Frank Jr., John; 94 Jones, Jaxson; 96 Battle, Dilan; 97 Cheek, Joey;
98 Vakalahi, Dallas; 99 Taulanga, Semi;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
CAP 1st CAP24 13:02 KO CAP34 10:20 PUNT 4 - 10 2:42
CAP 1st CAP31 08:42 PUNT CAP46 07:15 INT 3 - 15 1:27
CAP 1st CAP25 07:15 KO UTA12 04:21 *FG 7 - 63 2:54
CAP 2nd CAP25 14:20 KO CAP33 12:52 PUNT 3 - 8 1:28
CAP 2nd CAP32 11:25 PUNT UTA29 07:04 *FG 10 - 39 4:21
CAP 2nd CAP5 03:13 PUNT CAP19 01:47 INT 5 - 14 1:26
CAP 2nd CAP25 01:44 KO CAP28 00:39 PUNT 3 - 3 1:05
CAP 3rd CAP25 15:00 KO CAP32 14:03 PUNT 3 - 7 0:57
CAP 3rd CAP25 09:48 KO CAP22 07:48 PUNT 3 - -3 2:00
CAP 3rd CAP25 07:12 KO UTA46 04:09 PUNT 5 - 29 3:03
CAP 3rd CAP25 01:24 KO UTA33 11:13 *FG 9 - 42 5:11
CAP 4th CAP25 02:12 KO CAP46 00:10 DOWNS 6 - 21 2:02

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Cal Poly Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:09 8:20 7:24 5:49 15:29 13:13 28:45
3rd down conversions 0-2 2-5 1-4 0-2 2-7 1-6 3-13
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UTA 1st UTA25 15:00 KO CAP0 13:08 *TD 6 - 75 1:52
UTA 1st UTA16 10:20 PUNT UTA22 08:42 PUNT 3 - 6 1:38
UTA 1st UTA35 04:21 KO CAP0 14:20 *TD 12 - 65 5:01
UTA 2nd UTA24 12:52 PUNT UTA22 11:25 PUNT 3 - -2 1:27
UTA 2nd UTA25 07:04 KO CAP41 03:13 PUNT 8 - 34 3:51
UTA 2nd CAP1 01:47 INT CAP0 01:44 *TD 1 - 1 0:03
UTA 2nd CAP30 00:39 PUNT CAP0 00:03 *TD 6 - 30 0:36
UTA 3rd UTA30 14:03 PUNT CAP0 09:48 *TD 10 - 70 4:15
UTA 3rd CAP50 07:48 PUNT CAP0 07:12 *TD 2 - 50 0:36
UTA 3rd UTA5 04:09 PUNT CAP0 01:24 *TD 6 - 95 2:45
UTA 4th UTA25 11:13 KO CAP0 02:12 *TD 15 - 75 9:01
UTA 4th CAP46 00:10 DOWNS CAP47 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:10

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Utah Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 7:51 6:37 7:36 9:11 14:28 16:47 31:15
3rd down conversions 2-3 1-4 3-3 3-3 3-7 6-6 9-13
4th down conversions 0-0 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
UTA 1st UTA25 15:00 KO CAP0 13:08 *TD 6 - 75 1:52
CAP 1st CAP24 13:02 KO CAP34 10:20 PUNT 4 - 10 2:42
UTA 1st UTA16 10:20 PUNT UTA22 08:42 PUNT 3 - 6 1:38
CAP 1st CAP31 08:42 PUNT CAP46 07:15 INT 3 - 15 1:27
CAP 1st CAP25 07:15 KO UTA12 04:21 *FG 7 - 63 2:54
UTA 1st UTA35 04:21 KO CAP0 14:20 *TD 12 - 65 5:01
CAP 2nd CAP25 14:20 KO CAP33 12:52 PUNT 3 - 8 1:28
UTA 2nd UTA24 12:52 PUNT UTA22 11:25 PUNT 3 - -2 1:27
CAP 2nd CAP32 11:25 PUNT UTA29 07:04 *FG 10 - 39 4:21
UTA 2nd UTA25 07:04 KO CAP41 03:13 PUNT 8 - 34 3:51
CAP 2nd CAP5 03:13 PUNT CAP19 01:47 INT 5 - 14 1:26
UTA 2nd CAP1 01:47 INT CAP0 01:44 *TD 1 - 1 0:03
CAP 2nd CAP25 01:44 KO CAP28 00:39 PUNT 3 - 3 1:05
UTA 2nd CAP30 00:39 PUNT CAP0 00:03 *TD 6 - 30 0:36
CAP 3rd CAP25 15:00 KO CAP32 14:03 PUNT 3 - 7 0:57
UTA 3rd UTA30 14:03 PUNT CAP0 09:48 *TD 10 - 70 4:15
CAP 3rd CAP25 09:48 KO CAP22 07:48 PUNT 3 - -3 2:00
UTA 3rd CAP50 07:48 PUNT CAP0 07:12 *TD 2 - 50 0:36
CAP 3rd CAP25 07:12 KO UTA46 04:09 PUNT 5 - 29 3:03
UTA 3rd UTA5 04:09 PUNT CAP0 01:24 *TD 6 - 95 2:45
CAP 3rd CAP25 01:24 KO UTA33 11:13 *FG 9 - 42 5:11
UTA 4th UTA25 11:13 KO CAP0 02:12 *TD 15 - 75 9:01
CAP 4th CAP25 02:12 KO CAP46 00:10 DOWNS 6 - 21 2:02
UTA 4th CAP46 00:10 DOWNS CAP47 0:00 HALF 1 - -1 0:10



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Cal Poly won the toss and has deferred to the second half. UTA will receive and CAP will defend the south goal.

LOPEZ, Josue kickoff 65 yards from the CAP35 to the UTA0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

UTA drive start at 15:00
1-10 UTA25 (15:00) [NHSG] SNOWDEN, Smith rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the UTA31 (WILSON, Boston), clock

14:56. [14:56]
2-4 UTA31 (14:40) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short up the middle incomplete intended for BARTON, Lander broken up by

BEAN, Troy at the UTA36, clock 14:34. [14:34]
3-4 UTA31 (14:30) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to ANDREWS, Hunter to the

UTA36 (RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:22. [14:22]
P

1-10 UTA36 (14:13) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the left complete for 3 yards to SNOWDEN, Smith caught at the UTA34
and advanced to the UTA39 (DUKES, Brian), clock 14:06. [14:06]

2-7 UTA39 (13:52) [NHSG] SNOWDEN, Smith rush to the left for a gain of 9 yards to the UTA48 (D'AMATO, Mikey;MOORE,
Calvin), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:45. [13:45]

R

1-10 UTA48 (13:23) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short to the left complete for 52 yards to PARKER, Wayshawn caught
at the UTA50 and advanced to the CAP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 13:08 (Scoring play
confirmed). [13:08]

P

0-0 CAP3 CURTIS, Dillon PAT kick attempt is good.

CAL POLY 0, UTAH 7
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 75 yards, 1:52

(13:08) CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 57 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP8, OLSON, Kenny returned 16 yards to the CAP24 (ELLISS,
Elijah), clock 13:02.

CAP drive start at 13:02
1-10 CAP24 (13:02) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass to the left complete for 10 yards to GARRISON, Jordan caught at the

CAP30 and advanced to the CAP34 (DAVIS, Elijah), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:54. [12:54]
P

1-10 CAP34 (12:40) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass to the right complete for 1 yard to SALEHI, Kian caught at the CAP34 and
advanced to the CAP35 (BENNEE, Jackson), clock 12:25. [12:25]

2-9 CAP35 (12:00) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Tyrei rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the CAP38 (BARTON, Lander), clock
11:51. [11:51]

3-6 CAP38 (11:25) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty sacked for a loss of 4 yards at the CAP34 (DILLON, Kash), clock 11:07. [11:07]
4-10 CAP34 (10:29) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 50 yards to the UTA16 downed by BROWN, Malachi, clock 10:20. [10:20]
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 10 yards, 2:42

UTA drive start at 10:20
1-10 UTA16 PENALTY Before the snap, UTA False Start on TOGIAI, Tanoa enforced 5 yards from the UTA16 to the UTA11,

clock 10:20. [10:20]
1-15 UTA11 (10:20) [NHSG] PARKER, Wayshawn rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the UTA10 (JOHNSON, Victory), clock

10:16. [10:16]
2-16 UTA10 (09:58) DAMPIER, Devon scrambles to the left for a gain of 18 yards to the UTA28, out of bounds, clock 09:45.

PENALTY UTA Holding on LOMU, Caleb enforced half the distance from the goal, 5 yards from the UTA10 to the
UTA5 [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [09:45]

2-21 UTA5 (09:44) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the right complete for 17 yards to MERRIWEATHER, Tobias caught at
the UTA19 and advanced to the UTA22 (TURNER, Demel), clock 09:27. [09:27]

3-4 UTA22 (09:03) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the left incomplete intended for MERRIWEATHER, Tobias thrown to the
UTA35, clock 08:49. [08:49]

4-4 UTA22 (08:49) PHILLIPS, Orion punt 47 yards to the CAP31, fair catch by KUHL, Carson, clock 08:42. [08:42]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:38

CAP drive start at 08:42
1-10 CAP31 PENALTY Before the snap, CAP False Start on GARRISON, Jordan enforced 5 yards from the CAP31 to the

CAP26, clock 08:42. [08:42]
1-15 CAP26 (08:42) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Tyrei rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAP29 (LEA'EA,

Jonah;DILLON, Kash), clock 08:38. [08:38]



2-12 CAP29 (08:13) DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael thrown to the UTA30,
clock 07:59. PENALTY UTA Roughing the Passer on HALL, Johnathan enforced 15 yards from the CAP29 to the
CAP44 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [07:59]

E

1-10 CAP44 (07:59) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Tyrei rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the CAP46 (HOLTZCLAW,
Lance;VIMAHI, Aliki), clock 07:54. [07:54]

2-8 CAP46 (07:30) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass to the right intercepted by BENNEE, Jackson at the CAP46 intended
for WHEATLEY, Brooks. Bennee return for 46 yards to the CAP0, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 07:15 (Scoring
play confirmed). [07:15]

0-0 CAP3 CURTIS, Dillon PAT kick attempt is good.

CAL POLY 0, UTAH 14
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 15 yards, 1:27

CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 65 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP0, Touchback , clock 07:15.

CAP drive start at 07:15
1-10 CAP25 (07:15) [NHSG] HOLYFIELD JR., Paul rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAP28 (DILLON, Kash), clock

07:03. [07:03]
2-7 CAP28 (06:48) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass deep to the left complete for 42 yards to SALEHI, Kian caught at the

UTA49 and advanced to the UTA30 (BENNEE, Jackson), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:37. [06:37]
P

1-10 H30 Timeout Official, clock 06:37. [06:37]
1-10 UTA30 (06:35) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass to the left complete for 12 yards to GARRISON, Jordan caught at the

UTA22 and advanced to the UTA18 (DAVIS, Elijah), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 06:03. [06:03]
P

1-10 UTA18 (05:53) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass short to the left incomplete intended for WHEATLEY, Brooks thrown to the
UTA13, clock 05:47. [05:47]

2-10 UTA18 (05:47) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass to the left complete for 8 yards to GARRISON, Jordan caught at the
UTA12 and advanced to the UTA10 (DAVIS, Elijah), clock 05:38. [05:38]

3-2 H10 Timeout Cal Poly, clock 05:07. [05:07]
3-2 UTA10 (05:07) [NHSG] QB Keeper DIEFFENBACH, Ty rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the UTA12 (DALEY, John

Henry;REYNOLDS, Trey), clock 05:01. [05:01]
4-4 UTA12 (04:25) SERNA, Noah field goal attempt from 30 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UTA20], clock 04:21.

[04:21]

CAL POLY 3, UTAH 14
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 63 yards, 2:54

LOPEZ, Josue kickoff 62 yards from the CAP35 to the UTA3 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at its 35-
yard line , clock 04:21.

UTA drive start at 04:21
1-10 UTA35 (04:21) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short to the left incomplete intended for MERRIWEATHER, Tobias broken

up by BOYD JR., Bouda at the UTA40, clock 04:17. [04:17]
2-10 UTA35 (04:17) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon scrambles to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the UTA47 (EAST, Jake), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:07. [04:07]
R

1-10 UTA47 (04:03) , clock 03:58. PENALTY Before the snap, UTA False Start on MOKOFISI, Michael enforced 5 yards from the
UTA47 to the UTA42. [03:58]

1-15 UTA42 (03:53) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short to the left complete for 7 yards to DAVIS, Ryan caught at the UTA47
and advanced to the UTA49 (BOYD JR., Bouda), clock 03:43. [03:43]

2-8 UTA49 (03:26) [NHSG] JOHNSON, Nate rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the CAP45 (EAST, Jake), clock 03:15.
[03:15]

3-2 CAP45 (02:56) [NHSG] JOHNSON, Nate rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the CAP39 (EAST, Jake;BOYD JR.,
Bouda), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:48. [02:48]

R

1-10 CAP39 (02:22) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to BARTON, Lander caught at the
CAP36 and advanced to the CAP31 (BOYD JR., Bouda;RODRIGUEZ, Ethan), clock 02:09. [02:09]

2-2 CAP31 (01:49) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to DAVIS, Ryan to the CAP26, End
of Play, 1ST DOWN, clock 01:30. [01:30]

P

1-10 CAP26 (01:25) [NHSG] ANDREWS, Hunter rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the CAP19 (BEAN, Troy), clock 01:16.
[01:16]

2-3 CAP19 (00:50) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the right complete for 10 yards to ANDREWS, Hunter caught at the
CAP20 and advanced to the CAP9 (DUKES, Brian;D'AMATO, Mikey), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:43. [00:43]

P

1-9 CAP9 (00:17) [NHSG] Direct snap to ANDREWS, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CAP4 (EAST,
Jake), clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: CAL POLY 3, UTAH 14



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Cal Poly 3 7:09 0 3 1 4 0-2 0-0 6-5 5-7-1-73 1-5
Utah 14 7:51 3 4 0 7 2-3 0-0 8-50 8-11-0-107 4-30



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

CAP UTA
Score 3 14
FIRST DOWNS 4 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-5 8-50
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 73 107
Passes Att-Comp-Int 7-5-1 11-8-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 13-78 19-157
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-16 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-46
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-50.0 1-47.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 4-30
Possession Time 7:09 7:51
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Cal Poly Utah

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
T.Washington 3 8 0 8 0 2.7 3

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Johnson 2 12 0 12 0 6 6
W.Parker 1 0 -1 -1 0 -1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dieffenbach 5-7-1 69 1 42 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Dampier 8-11-0 107 1 52 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Garrison 3 30 0 3 12
K.Salehi 2 43 0 2 42

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Davis 2 12 0 2 7
S.Snowden 1 3 0 1 3
H.Andrews 2 15 0 2 10
T.Merriweather 1 17 0 3 17

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 1 50 50.0 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
O.Phillips 1 47 47.0 47 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
K.Olson 1 16 0 16

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.East 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
B.Boyd Jr. 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Dukes 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
T.Bean 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Turner 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
V.Johnson 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
B.Wilson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Rivera 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
E.Davis 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
K.Dillon 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
J.Bennee 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
L.Barton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Elliss 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Holtzclaw 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
T.Reynolds 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0
J.Daley 0-1 0.5 0.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:08 UTA - W.Parker 52 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (KICK by D.Curtis) , 6-75 1:52 -7
1st 07:15 UTA - J.Bennee 46 yd TD INT (KICK by D.Curtis) , -14
1st 04:21 CAP - N.Serna 30 yd FG , 7-63 2:54 3-14



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-4 CAP4 (15:00) [NH] ANDREWS, Hunter rush up the middle for no gain to the CAP4 (OLSON, Kenny;PILAND, Bobby),

clock 14:51. [14:51]
3-4 CAP4 (14:23) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass up the middle complete for 4 yards to DAVIS, Ryan to the CAP0,

TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 14:20 (Scoring play confirmed). [14:20]
0-0 CAP3 CURTIS, Dillon PAT kick attempt is good.

CAL POLY 3, UTAH 21

CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 65 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP0, Touchback , clock 14:20.

CAP drive start at 14:20
1-10 CAP25 (14:20) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass short to the right complete for 9 yards to BRISCOE, Michael caught at the

CAP30 and advanced to the CAP34 (SNOWDEN, Smith), clock 14:12. [14:12]
2-1 CAP34 (13:57) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass to the left incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael broken up by

BENNEE, Jackson at the CAP28, clock 13:45. [13:45]
3-1 CAP34 (13:45) [NHSG] QB Keeper DIEFFENBACH, Ty rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the CAP33 (RITCHIE,

Nate), clock 13:39. [13:39]
4-2 CAP33 (13:05) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 43 yards to the UTA24 downed by BURNETT, Gage, clock 12:52. [12:52]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 1:28

UTA drive start at 12:52
1-10 UTA24 (12:52) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon sacked for a loss of 2 yards at the UTA22 (D'AMATO, Mikey), clock 12:43.

[12:43]
2-12 UTA22 (12:28) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the right complete for 0 yards to SNOWDEN, Smith caught at the UTA20

and advanced to the UTA22 (WILSON, Boston;BERNARD, Jeremiah), clock 12:06. [12:06]
3-12 UTA22 (11:45) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for MERRIWEATHER, Tobias

thrown to the CAP28, clock 11:35. [11:35]
4-12 UTA22 (11:35) PHILLIPS, Orion punt 44 yards to the CAP34, KUHL, Carson returned -2 yards to the CAP32

(CALDARELLA, Luca), clock 11:25. [11:25]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -2 yards, 1:27

CAP drive start at 11:25
A.Grigsby Jr. in at QB for CAP

1-10 CAP32 (11:25) [NHSG] SALEHI, Kian rush to the left for a gain of 18 yards to the CAP50 (BENNEE, Jackson), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:15. [11:15]

R

1-10 CAP50 (10:59) [NHSG] QB Keeper GRIGSBY JR., Anthony rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UTA45 (REYNOLDS,
Trey), clock 10:48. [10:48]
M.Briscoe in at QB for CAP

2-5 UTA45 (10:26) [NHSG] BRISCOE, Michael pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for MARSHALL, Alek thrown to
the UTA8, clock 10:11. [10:11]

3-5 UTA45 (10:11) [NHSG] QB Keeper GRIGSBY JR., Anthony rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the UTA40
(REYNOLDS, Trey), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:02. [10:02]

R

A.Grigsby Jr. in at QB for CAP
1-10 UTA40 (09:46) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael thrown to

the UTA16, clock 09:22. [09:22]
2-10 UTA40 (09:22) [NHSG] QB Keeper GRIGSBY JR., Anthony rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the UTA41 (DALEY,

John Henry), clock 09:15. [09:15]
3-11 UTA41 (08:58) GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael thrown to the

UTA7, clock 08:50. PENALTY UTA Pass Interference on DAVIS, Elijah enforced 15 yards to the UTA26 and results
in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [08:50]

E

1-10 UTA26 (08:50) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Tyrei rush up the middle for no gain to the UTA26 (DAMUNI, Levani), clock 08:44.
[08:44]

2-10 UTA26 (08:27) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass deep to the left incomplete intended for SULLIVAN, Antoine broken
up by BENNEE, Jackson at the UTA4, clock 08:01. [08:01]

3-10 UTA26 (08:01) [NHSG] WASHINGTON, Tyrei rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UTA24 (VIMAHI,
Aliki;BENNEE, Jackson), clock 07:56. [07:56]

4-8 UTA24 (07:20) , clock 07:09. PENALTY Before the snap, CAP Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the UTA24 to the
UTA29. [07:09]



4-13 UTA29 (07:09) DIMAURO, Gianluca field goal attempt from 47 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UTA37], clock
07:04. [07:04]

CAL POLY 6, UTAH 21
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 39 yards, 4:21

LOPEZ, Josue kickoff 65 yards from the CAP35 to the UTA0, Touchback , clock 07:04.

UTA drive start at 07:04
1-10 UTA25 (07:04) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the right complete for 10 yards to MERRIWEATHER, Tobias caught at

the UTA31 and advanced to the UTA35 (OLSON, Kenny), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:52. [06:52]
P

1-10 UTA35 PENALTY Before the snap, UTA Encroachment on MERRIWEATHER, Tobias enforced 5 yards from the UTA35 to
the UTA30, clock 06:31. [06:31]

1-15 UTA30 (06:24) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the left complete for 10 yards to MERRIWEATHER, Tobias caught at the
UTA36 and advanced to the UTA40 (BEAN, Troy;BERNARD, Jeremiah), clock 06:12. [06:12]

2-5 UTA40 (06:01) [NHSG] ROGERS, NaQuari rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the UTA47 (BERNARD,
Jeremiah;BEAN, Troy), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:54. [05:54]

R

1-10 UTA47 (05:42) [NHSG] ROGERS, NaQuari rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CAP46 (BERNARD, Jeremiah),
clock 05:37. [05:37]

2-3 CAP46 (05:22) [NHSG] ROGERS, NaQuari rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CAP41 (BURNETT,
Gage;D'AMATO, Mikey), 1ST DOWN, clock 05:16. [05:16]

R

1-10 CAP41 (04:55) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass deep to the right incomplete intended for BENTLEY, Dallen broken up by
BREEDLOVE, Brayden at the CAP2, clock 04:40. [04:40]

2-10 CAP41 (04:40) [NHSG] Direct snap to PARKER, Wayshawn rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CAP36
(JOHNSON, Victory;BREEDLOVE, Brayden), clock 04:29. [04:29]

3-5 CAP36 (04:09) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass up the middle complete for -5 yards to SNOWDEN, Smith caught at the
CAP39 and advanced to the CAP41 (JOHNSON, Victory;OLSON, Kenny), clock 03:53. [03:53]

4-10 CAP41 (03:26) PHILLIPS, Orion punt 36 yards to the CAP5 downed by CALDARELLA, Luca, clock 03:13. [03:13]
Drive Summary: 8 plays, 34 yards, 3:51

CAP drive start at 03:13
1-10 CAP5 (03:13) [NHSG] BRISCOE, Michael rush to the left for a loss of 1 yard to the CAP4 (JOHNSON, Tao), clock 03:06.

[03:06]
2-11 CAP4 (02:43) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass to the right incomplete intended for WHEATLEY, Brooks broken up by

BENNEE, Jackson at the CAP19, clock 02:26. [02:26]
3-11 CAP4 (02:26) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass to the right complete for 13 yards to BRISCOE, Michael caught at the

CAP12 and advanced to the CAP17 (JOHNSON, Tao;COTTON, Blake), 1ST DOWN, clock 02:18. [02:18]
P

1-10 CAP17 (02:00) [NHSG] QB Keeper GRIGSBY JR., Anthony rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the CAP19 (DALEY,
John Henry), clock 01:54. [01:54]

2-8 V19 Timeout Utah, clock 01:54. [01:54]
2-8 CAP19 (01:54) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass to the right intercepted by HALL, Johnathan at the CAP5 intended for

MARSHALL, Alek. Hall return for 4 yards to the CAP1 (GRIGSBY JR., Anthony), clock 01:47. [01:47]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 14 yards, 1:26

UTA drive start at 01:47
1-1 CAP1 (01:47) ROGERS, NaQuari rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the CAP0, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 01:44

(Scoring play confirmed). [01:44]
0-0 CAP3 CURTIS, Dillon PAT kick attempt is good.

CAL POLY 6, UTAH 28
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 1 yards, 0:03

CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 65 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP0, Touchback , clock 01:44.

CAP drive start at 01:44
1-10 CAP25 (01:44) [NHSG] QB Keeper GRIGSBY JR., Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAP28

(JOHNSON, Tao), clock 01:37. [01:37]
2-7 CAP28 (01:24) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass short to the right incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael thrown

to the CAP31, clock 01:00. [01:00]
3-7 CAP28 (01:00) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass deep to the left incomplete intended for GARRISON, Jordan thrown to

the UTA47, clock 00:56. [00:56]
4-7 CAP28 (00:56) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 53 yards to the UTA19, GLOVER, Rayshawn returned 51 yards to the CAP30

(EHRLICH, Jesse), clock 00:39. [00:39]



Drive Summary: 3 plays, 3 yards, 1:05

UTA drive start at 00:39
1-10 CAP30 (00:39) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass deep to the right incomplete intended for DAVIS, Ryan thrown to the

CAP11, clock 00:34. [00:34]
2-10 CAP30 (00:34) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the right complete for 24 yards to BENTLEY, Dallen caught at the CAP23

and advanced to the CAP6 (DUKES, Brian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:26. [00:26]
P

1-6 CAP6 (00:26) [NHSG] Direct snap to JOHNSON, Nate rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the CAP3 (BOYD JR.,
Bouda), out of bounds, clock 00:20. [00:20]

2-3 CAP3 (00:20) [NHSG] PARKER, Wayshawn rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the CAP2 (OLSON, Kenny;D'AMATO,
Mikey), clock 00:15. [00:15]

3-2 V2 Timeout Cal Poly, clock 00:15. [00:15]
3-2 CAP2 (00:15) [NHSG] QB Keeper DAMPIER, Devon rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CAP1 (D'AMATO,

Mikey;JOHNSON, Victory), clock 00:08. [00:08]
4-1 V1 Timeout Utah, clock 00:08. [00:08]
4-1 CAP1 [NH] ROGERS, NaQuari rush to the right for a gain of 1 yard to the CAP0, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 00:03

(Scoring play confirmed). [00:03]
0-0 CAP3 CURTIS, Dillon PAT kick attempt is good.

CAL POLY 6, UTAH 35
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 30 yards, 0:36

(00:03) CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 45 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP20, FLETCHER, Troy returned 18 yards to the CAP38 (POLU,
Cyrus), clock 00:00.

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: CAL POLY 6, UTAH 35

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Cal Poly 3 8:20 2 1 1 4 2-5 0-0 10-32 2-10-1-22 1-5
Utah 21 6:37 2 2 0 4 1-4 1-1 11-29 6-9-0-43 2-20



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

CAP UTA
Score 6 35
FIRST DOWNS 8 11
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 16-37 19-79
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 95 150
Passes Att-Comp-Int 17-7-2 20-14-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 33-132 39-229
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1--2 1-51
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-34 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-50
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-50.0 1-47.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 6-50
Possession Time 15:29 14:28
Third-Down Conversions 2-7 3-7
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Cal Poly Utah

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Grigsby Jr. 5 15 -1 14 0 5 2.8
K.Salehi 1 18 0 18 0 18 18
T.Washington 5 10 0 10 0 3 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Johnson 3 15 0 15 0 6 5
W.Parker 3 6 -1 5 0 5 1.7
N.Rogers 5 21 0 21 2 7 4.2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dieffenbach 6-9-1 78 1 42 1
A.Grigsby Jr. 1-7-1 13 0 13 0
M.Briscoe 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Dampier 14-20-0 148 2 52 1

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Garrison 3 30 0 4 12
K.Salehi 2 43 0 2 42
M.Briscoe 2 22 0 5 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Davis 3 16 1 4 7
S.Snowden 3 -2 0 3 3
H.Andrews 2 15 0 2 10
T.Merriweather 3 37 0 6 17

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 3 146 48.7 53 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
O.Phillips 3 127 42.3 47 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Kuhl 1 -2 0 -2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Glover 1 51 0 51

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Fletcher 1 18 0 18
K.Olson 1 16 0 16

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.East 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
M.D'Amato 1-5 3.5 1.0 1.0
B.Boyd Jr. 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bernard 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Dukes 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
V.Johnson 1-3 2.5 0.0 1.5
K.Olson 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.5
T.Bean 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Bennee 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
E.Davis 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
T.Reynolds 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
J.Daley 2-1 2.5 0.0 2.0
K.Dillon 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
S.Snowden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Damuni 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:08 UTA - W.Parker 52 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (KICK by D.Curtis) , 6-75 1:52 -7
1st 07:15 UTA - J.Bennee 46 yd TD INT (KICK by D.Curtis) , -14
1st 04:21 CAP - N.Serna 30 yd FG , 7-63 2:54 3-14
2nd 14:20 UTA - R.Davis 4 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (KICK by D.Curtis) , 12-65 5:01 3-21
2nd 07:04 CAP - G.Dimauro 47 yd FG , 10-39 4:21 6-21
2nd 01:44 UTA - N.Rogers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 1-1 0:03 6-28
2nd 00:03 UTA - N.Rogers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 6-30 0:36 6-35



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

CAP UTA
Score 3 21
FIRST DOWNS 4 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 10-32 11-29
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 22 43
Passes Att-Comp-Int 10-2-1 9-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 20-54 20-72
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1--2 1-51
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-18 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-4
Punts (Number-Avg) 2-48.0 2-40.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-5 2-20
Possession Time 8:20 6:37
Third-Down Conversions 2-5 1-4
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Cal Poly Utah

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Grigsby Jr. 5 15 -1 14 0 2.8 5
K.Salehi 1 18 0 18 0 18 18
T.Washington 2 2 0 2 0 1 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Johnson 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
W.Parker 2 6 0 6 0 3 5
N.Rogers 5 21 0 21 2 4.2 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dieffenbach 1-2-0 9 0 9 0
A.Grigsby Jr. 1-7-1 13 0 13 0
M.Briscoe 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Dampier 6-9-0 41 1 24 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Garrison 0 0 0 1
M.Briscoe 2 22 0 5 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Davis 1 4 1 2 4
S.Snowden 2 -5 0 2 0
T.Merriweather 2 20 0 3 10

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 2 96 48.0 53 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
O.Phillips 2 80 40.0 44 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Kuhl 1 -2 0 -2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Glover 1 51 0 51

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Fletcher 1 18 0 18

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Bernard 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.0
K.Olson 1-3 2.5 0.0 0.5
M.D'Amato 1-3 2.5 1.0 1.0
V.Johnson 0-3 1.5 0.0 0.5
A.Grigsby Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
T.Bean 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Dukes 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Boyd Jr. 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
T.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
T.Reynolds 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Daley 2-0 2.0 0.0 1.0
J.Bennee 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
S.Snowden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
L.Damuni 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
N.Ritchie 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
L.Caldarella 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 14:20 UTA - R.Davis 4 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (KICK by D.Curtis) , 12-65 5:01 3-21
2nd 07:04 CAP - G.Dimauro 47 yd FG , 10-39 4:21 6-21
2nd 01:44 UTA - N.Rogers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 1-1 0:03 6-28
2nd 00:03 UTA - N.Rogers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 6-30 0:36 6-35



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

At the start of the second half, CAP will receive and UTA will defend the south goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 65 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP0, Touchback , clock 15:00.

CAP drive start at 15:00
1-10 CAP25 (15:00) [NHSG] QB Keeper AKINS, Jackson rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CAP32 (HALL,

Johnathan), clock 14:52. [14:52]
J.Akins in at QB for CAP

2-3 CAP32 (14:39) [NHSG] AKINS, Jackson pass short to the right incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael broken up by
HALL, Johnathan at the CAP34, clock 14:21. [14:21]

3-3 CAP32 (14:21) [NHSG] AKINS, Jackson pass deep to the right incomplete intended for BRISCOE, Michael thrown to the
CAP48, clock 14:17. PENALTY CAP Illegal Motion on GARRISON, Jordan declined. [14:17]

4-3 CAP32 (14:17) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 45 yards to the UTA23, GLOVER, Rayshawn returned 7 yards to the UTA30
(BREEDLOVE, Brayden), clock 14:03. [14:03]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 7 yards, 0:57

UTA drive start at 14:03
1-10 UTA30 (14:02) [NHSG] PARKER, Wayshawn rush to the right for a loss of 5 yards to the UTA25 (WILSON, Boston), clock

13:56. [13:56]
2-15 UTA25 (13:36) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon scrambles to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the UTA39 (D'AMATO, Mikey),

clock 13:24. [13:24]
3-1 UTA39 (13:24) [NHSG] Direct snap to ANDREWS, Hunter rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UTA44 (OLSON,

Kenny), 1ST DOWN, clock 13:17. [13:17]
R

1-10 UTA44 (12:57) [NHSG] ROGERS, NaQuari rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the CAP50 (BOUDA, Thomas), clock
12:51. [12:51]

2-4 CAP50 (12:35) [NHSG] ROGERS, NaQuari rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CAP46 (BOUDA,
Thomas;RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 12:32. [12:32]

R

1-10 CAP46 (12:00) [NHSG] Direct snap to ANDREWS, Hunter rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CAP42 (RIVERA,
Mason;BOUDA, Thomas), clock 11:53. [11:53]

2-6 CAP42 (11:27) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass up the middle complete for 27 yards to DAVIS, Ryan caught at the CAP27
and advanced to the CAP15 (MOORE, Calvin), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:08. [11:08]

P

1-10 CAP15 (10:54) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short up the middle complete for 4 yards to ANDREWS, Hunter to the
CAP11 (RIVERA, Mason), clock 10:42. [10:42]

2-6 CAP11 (10:26) [NHSG] JOHNSON, Nate rush to the right for no gain to the CAP11 (JORDAN, Julius;OLSON, Kenny),
clock 10:22. [10:22]

3-6 CAP11 (09:56) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the left complete for 11 yards to BENTLEY, Dallen to the CAP0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 09:48 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:48]

P

0-0 CAP3 CURTIS, Dillon PAT kick attempt is good.

CAL POLY 6, UTAH 42
Drive Summary: 10 plays, 70 yards, 4:15

CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 65 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP0, Touchback , clock 09:48.

CAP drive start at 09:48
1-10 CAP25 (09:48) [NHSG] AKINS, Jackson pass to the right complete for 3 yards to HOLYFIELD JR., Paul caught at the

CAP21 and advanced to the CAP28 (SNOWDEN, Smith), clock 09:38. [09:38]
2-7 CAP28 (09:22) [NHSG] CAP fumbled snap, AKINS, Jackson pass to the right complete for 1 yard to SALEHI, Kian caught

at the CAP23 and advanced to the CAP29 (RITCHIE, Nate;REYNOLDS, Trey), clock 09:13. [09:13]
3-6 V29 Timeout Cal Poly, clock 09:13. [09:13]
3-6 CAP29 (08:43) [NHSG] AKINS, Jackson sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the CAP22 (DALEY, John Henry), clock 08:28.

[08:28]
4-13 CAP22 (08:03) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 28 yards to the CAP50 out of bounds, clock 07:48. [07:48]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, -3 yards, 2:00

UTA drive start at 07:48



B.Ficklin in at QB for UTA
1-10 CAP50 (07:48) [NHSG] PARKER, Wayshawn rush up the middle for a gain of 7 yards to the CAP43 (OLSON,

Kenny;WILSON, Boston), clock 07:42. [07:42]
2-3 CAP43 (07:24) [NHSG] PARKER, Wayshawn rush up the middle for a gain of 43 yards to the CAP0, 1ST DOWN,

TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 07:12 (Scoring play confirmed). [07:12]
R

0-0 CAP3 CURTIS, Dillon PAT kick attempt is good.

CAL POLY 6, UTAH 49
Drive Summary: 2 plays, 50 yards, 0:36

CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 65 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP0, Touchback , clock 07:12.

CAP drive start at 07:12
A.Grigsby Jr. in at QB for CAP

1-10 CAP25 (07:12) [NHSG] FLETCHER, Troy rush up the middle for a loss of 1 yard to the CAP24 (FONOIMOANA,
Brock;SEPULONA, Pupu), clock 07:03. [07:03]

2-11 CAP24 (06:37) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass short to the left complete for 8 yards to BRISCOE, Michael caught at
the CAP28 and advanced to the CAP32 (BENNEE, Jackson), out of bounds, clock 06:26. [06:26]

3-3 CAP32 (05:58) GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for GARRISON, Jordan thrown to the
CAP50, clock 05:50. PENALTY UTA Pass Interference on TILMON, Nate enforced 15 yards to the CAP47 and
results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down). [05:50]

E

1-10 CAP47 (05:50) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony sacked for a loss of 8 yards at the CAP39 (HOLTZCLAW,
Lance;FITZGERALD, Paul), clock 05:43. [05:43]

2-18 CAP39 (05:08) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony scrambles to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the UTA46 (FITZGERALD,
Paul), clock 04:57. [04:57]

3-3 UTA46 (04:38) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass to the right incomplete intended for PITTS, Fidel broken up by
CALDWELL, Rock at the UTA39, clock 04:19. [04:19]

4-3 UTA46 (04:19) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 41 yards to the UTA5 downed by BREEDLOVE, Brayden, clock 04:09. [04:09]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 29 yards, 3:03

UTA drive start at 04:09
1-10 UTA5 (04:09) [NHSG] FICKLIN, Byrd pass short to the left complete for 32 yards to ROGERS, NaQuari caught at the

UTA6 and advanced to the UTA37 (OLSON, Kenny), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:01. [04:01]
P

1-10 UTA37 (03:57) [NHSG] JOHNSON, Nate rush to the right for a gain of 6 yards to the UTA43 (BERNARD, Jeremiah), clock
03:48. [03:48]

2-4 UTA43 (03:27) [NHSG] FICKLIN, Byrd pass to the left complete for 11 yards to DAVIS, Ryan caught at the CAP48 and
advanced to the CAP46 (BERNARD, Jeremiah), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:17. [03:17]

P

1-10 CAP46 (02:52) [NHSG] Direct snap to JOHNSON, Nate rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the CAP42 (OLSON, Kenny),
clock 02:47. [02:47]

2-6 CAP42 (02:24) [NHSG] FICKLIN, Byrd pass to the right complete for 4 yards to DAVIS, Ryan caught at the CAP43 and
advanced to the CAP38 (BOYD JR., Bouda;BERNARD, Jeremiah), clock 02:00. [02:00]

3-2 CAP38 (01:37) [NHSG] QB Keeper FICKLIN, Byrd rush to the right for a gain of 38 yards to the CAP0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 01:24 (Scoring play confirmed). [01:24]

R

0-0 CAP3 CURTIS, Dillon PAT kick attempt is good.

CAL POLY 6, UTAH 56
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 95 yards, 2:45

CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 65 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP0, Touchback , clock 01:24.

CAP drive start at 01:24
1-10 CAP25 (01:24) [NHSG] QB Keeper GRIGSBY JR., Anthony rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAP28 (ELLISS,

Elijah;FITZGERALD, Paul), clock 01:16. [01:16]
2-7 CAP28 (00:59) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass deep to the left incomplete intended for SALEHI, Kian thrown to the

UTA46, clock 00:37. [00:37]
3-7 CAP28 (00:37) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass short up the middle complete for 8 yards to PITTS, Fidel caught at the

CAP33 and advanced to the CAP36 (HART, JC), 1ST DOWN, clock 00:00. [00:00]
P

- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: CAL POLY 6, UTAH 56



Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Cal Poly 0 7:24 0 1 1 2 1-4 0-0 6-9 4-8-0-20 0-0
Utah 21 7:36 4 4 0 8 3-3 0-0 12-126 6-6-0-89 1-15



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

CAP UTA
Score 6 56
FIRST DOWNS 10 19
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 22-46 31-205
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 115 239
Passes Att-Comp-Int 25-11-2 26-20-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 47-161 57-444
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 1--2 2-58
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-34 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 2-50
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-50.0 1-47.0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 7-65
Possession Time 22:53 22:04
Third-Down Conversions 3-11 6-10
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 1-1

Cal Poly Utah

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
A.Grigsby Jr. 7 33 -1 32 0 15 4.6
K.Salehi 1 18 0 18 0 18 18
T.Washington 5 10 0 10 0 3 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
N.Johnson 6 25 0 25 0 6 4.2
B.Ficklin 1 38 0 38 1 38 38
W.Parker 6 56 -6 50 1 43 8.3
N.Rogers 7 31 0 31 2 7 4.4

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
T.Dieffenbach 6-9-1 78 1 42 1
A.Grigsby Jr. 3-11-1 21 0 13 1
J.Akins 2-4-0 -3 0 3 1
M.Briscoe 0-1-0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Dampier 17-23-0 190 3 52 1
B.Ficklin 3-3-0 47 0 32 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
J.Garrison 3 30 0 4 12
K.Salehi 3 44 0 4 42
M.Briscoe 3 30 0 8 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
R.Davis 6 58 1 7 27
S.Snowden 3 -2 0 3 3
H.Andrews 3 19 0 3 10
T.Merriweather 3 37 0 6 17

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 6 260 43.3 53 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
O.Phillips 3 127 42.3 47 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
C.Kuhl 1 -2 0 -2

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Glover 2 58 0 51

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
T.Fletcher 1 18 0 18
K.Olson 1 16 0 16

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Olson 4-5 6.5 0.0 0.5
J.Bernard 3-4 5.0 0.0 0.0
M.D'Amato 2-5 4.5 1.0 1.0
J.East 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
B.Boyd Jr. 2-3 3.5 0.0 0.0
B.Wilson 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
M.Rivera 2-2 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Dukes 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
J.Bennee 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
J.Daley 3-1 3.5 1.0 3.0
E.Davis 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Reynolds 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
T.Johnson 2-1 2.5 0.0 1.0
K.Dillon 2-1 2.5 1.0 1.0
S.Snowden 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
P.Fitzgerald 1-2 2.0 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 13:08 UTA - W.Parker 52 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (KICK by D.Curtis) , 6-75 1:52 -7
1st 07:15 UTA - J.Bennee 46 yd TD INT (KICK by D.Curtis) , -14
1st 04:21 CAP - N.Serna 30 yd FG , 7-63 2:54 3-14
2nd 14:20 UTA - R.Davis 4 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (KICK by D.Curtis) , 12-65 5:01 3-21
2nd 07:04 CAP - G.Dimauro 47 yd FG , 10-39 4:21 6-21



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 01:44 UTA - N.Rogers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 1-1 0:03 6-28
2nd 00:03 UTA - N.Rogers 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 6-30 0:36 6-35
3rd 09:48 UTA - D.Bentley 11 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (KICK by D.Curtis) , 10-70 4:15 6-42
3rd 07:12 UTA - W.Parker 43 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 2-50 0:36 6-49
3rd 01:24 UTA - B.Ficklin 38 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 6-95 2:45 6-56



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

CAP UTA
Score 0 21
FIRST DOWNS 2 8
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-9 12-126
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 20 89
Passes Att-Comp-Int 8-4-0 6-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-29 18-215
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 1-7
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 3-38.0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-15
Possession Time 7:24 7:36
Third-Down Conversions 1-4 3-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Cal Poly Utah

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Grigsby Jr. 2 18 0 18 0 9 15

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Johnson 3 10 0 10 0 3.3 6
B.Ficklin 1 38 0 38 1 38 38
W.Parker 3 50 -5 45 1 15 43
N.Rogers 2 10 0 10 0 5 6

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Grigsby Jr. 2-4-0 8 0 8 1
J.Akins 2-4-0 -3 0 3 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Dampier 3-3-0 42 1 27 0
B.Ficklin 3-3-0 47 0 32 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
K.Salehi 1 1 0 2 1
M.Briscoe 1 8 0 3 8

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
R.Davis 3 42 0 3 27
H.Andrews 1 4 0 1 4

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Ehrlich 3 114 38.0 45 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg
R.Glover 1 7 0 7

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Olson 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bernard 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
M.Rivera 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Bouda 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Wilson 1-1 1.5 0.0 1.0
C.Moore 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.D'Amato 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Breedlove 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
P.Fitzgerald 1-2 2.0 0.5 0.5
S.Snowden 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Hall 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Hart 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Bennee 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Daley 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
N.Ritchie 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
L.Holtzclaw 0-1 0.5 0.5 0.5

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 09:48 UTA - D.Bentley 11 yd TD PASS from D.Dampier (KICK by D.Curtis) , 10-70 4:15 6-42
3rd 07:12 UTA - W.Parker 43 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 2-50 0:36 6-49
3rd 01:24 UTA - B.Ficklin 38 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 6-95 2:45 6-56



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
1-10 CAP36 (15:00) [NHSG] BROWN, Malachi rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the CAP41 (FONOIMOANA,

Brock;KAUFUSI, Karson), clock 14:52. [14:52]
2-5 CAP41 (14:30) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass deep to the right complete for 29 yards to BROWN, Malachi caught at

the UTA34 and advanced to the UTA30 (POLU, Cyrus), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:06. [14:06]
P

1-10 UTA30 (13:52) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony scrambles up the middle for no gain to the UTA30 (KAUFUSI, Karson),
clock 13:24. [13:24]

2-10 UTA30 (13:04) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass to the left complete for 6 yards to ZIMMERMAN, Cal to the UTA24
(CALDWELL, Rock), out of bounds, clock 12:52. [12:52]

3-4 UTA24 (12:40) [NHSG] QB Keeper GRIGSBY JR., Anthony rush to the left for a gain of 1 yard to the UTA23
(FONOIMOANA, Brock;FITZGERALD, Paul), clock 12:15. [12:15]

4-3 UTA23 (11:55) , clock 11:45. PENALTY Before the snap, CAP False Start on FIFITA, Kamani enforced 5 yards from the
UTA23 to the UTA28. [11:45]

4-8 UTA28 PENALTY Before the snap, CAP Delay Of Game enforced 5 yards from the UTA28 to the UTA33, clock 11:19.
[11:19]

4-13 UTA33 SERNA, Noah field goal attempt from 51 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at UTA41], clock 11:13. [11:13]

CAL POLY 9, UTAH 56

LOPEZ, Josue kickoff 65 yards from the CAP35 to the UTA0, Touchback , clock 11:13.

UTA drive start at 11:13
1-10 UTA25 (11:13) [NHSG] DUKE, Bryce rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the UTA31 (PILAND, Bobby;HOUSTON,

J.T.), clock 11:05. [11:05]
2-4 UTA31 (10:46) [NHSG] QB Keeper FICKLIN, Byrd rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the UTA36 (PILAND,

Bobby;BURNETT, Gage), 1ST DOWN, clock 10:35. [10:35]
R

1-10 UTA36 (10:11) [NHSG] FICKLIN, Byrd pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to TIA, Otto caught at the UTA37 and
advanced to the UTA42 (OLSON, Kenny), clock 10:04. [10:04]

2-4 UTA42 (09:45) [NHSG] QB Keeper FICKLIN, Byrd rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UTA45 (OLSON,
Kenny;RIVERA, Mason), clock 09:35. [09:35]

3-1 UTA45 (09:17) [NHSG] DUKE, Bryce rush up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the UTA47 (BURNETT, Gage;PLEMONS,
Will), 1ST DOWN, clock 09:10. [09:10]

R

1-10 UTA47 (08:46) [NHSG] DUKE, Bryce rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the UTA50 (DANIELSON,
Manaalii;BURNETT, Gage), clock 08:40. [08:40]

2-7 UTA50 (08:02) [NHSG] Direct snap to JOHNSON, Nate rush up the middle for no gain to the UTA50 (BEAN, Troy), clock
07:52. [07:52]

3-7 UTA50 (07:20) [NHSG] JOHNSON, Nate rush to the left for a gain of 16 yards to the CAP34 (DUKES, Brian), out of
bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 07:13. [07:13]

R

1-10 CAP34 (06:43) [NHSG] DUKE, Bryce rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAP31 (WATTS, Richie;PLEMONS,
Will), clock 06:33. [06:33]

2-7 CAP31 (06:00) [NHSG] GUILLORY, Raycine rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the CAP27 (BEAN, Troy;DUKES,
Brian), clock 05:49. [05:49]

3-3 CAP27 (05:18) [NHSG] QB Keeper FICKLIN, Byrd rush to the left for a gain of 7 yards to the CAP20 (BEAN, Troy), 1ST
DOWN, clock 05:04. [05:04]

R

1-10 CAP20 (04:28) [NHSG] Direct snap to JOHNSON, Nate rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the CAP11 (BURNETT,
Gage), clock 04:21. [04:21]

2-1 CAP11 (03:46) [NHSG] Direct snap to JOHNSON, Nate rush to the left for a gain of 6 yards to the CAP5 (WILSON,
Boston;RIVERA, Mason), 1ST DOWN, clock 03:39. [03:39]

R

1-5 CAP5 (03:04) [NHSG] Direct snap to JOHNSON, Nate rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the CAP2 (HOUSTON,
J.T.;BURNETT, Gage), clock 02:56. [02:56]

2-2 CAP2 (02:20) [NHSG] QB Keeper FICKLIN, Byrd rush to the left for a gain of 2 yards to the CAP0, TOUCHDOWN
UTA, clock 02:12 (Scoring play confirmed). [02:12]

0-0 CAP3 CURTIS, Dillon PAT kick attempt is good.

CAL POLY 9, UTAH 63
Drive Summary: 15 plays, 75 yards, 9:01

CURTIS, Dillon kickoff 65 yards from the UTA35 to the CAP0, Touchback , clock 02:12.

CAP drive start at 02:12



1-10 CAP25 (02:12) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to ZIMMERMAN, Cal to the
CAP30 (CALDWELL, Rock), clock 02:03. [02:03]

2-5 CAP30 (02:00) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the CAP42 (FONOIMOANA, Brock),
1ST DOWN, clock 01:53. [01:53]

R

1-10 CAP42 (01:47) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the CAP45 (ANAE, Moroni;FITZGERALD,
Paul), clock 01:32. [01:32]

2-7 CAP45 (01:15) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass to the right incomplete intended for PITTS, Fidel thrown to the UTA44,
clock 00:54. [00:54]

3-7 CAP45 (00:54) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to ZIMMERMAN, Cal to the
CAP48 (CALDWELL, Rock), clock 00:40. [00:40]

4-4 CAP48 (00:25) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the CAP46 (FITZGERALD, Paul); CAP
turnover on downs, clock 00:10. [00:10]

Drive Summary: 6 plays, 21 yards, 2:02

UTA drive start at 00:10
1-10 CAP46 [NHSG] Kneel down by FICKLIN, Byrd at CAP47 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]
Drive Summary: 1 plays, -1 yards, 0:10

1-10 CAP47 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: CAL POLY 9, UTAH 63

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Cal Poly 3 5:49 1 1 0 2 0-2 0-1 6-19 4-5-0-43 2-10
Utah 7 9:11 5 0 0 5 3-3 0-0 15-68 1-1-0-6 0-0



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

CAP UTA
Score 3 7
FIRST DOWNS 2 5
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 6-19 15-68
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 43 6
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-0 1-1-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 11-62 16-74
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-10 0-0
Possession Time 5:49 9:11
Third-Down Conversions 0-2 3-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-1 0-0

Cal Poly Utah

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
A.Grigsby Jr. 2 1 0 1 0 0.5 1
T.Wilson 3 15 -2 13 0 4.3 12

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
N.Johnson 5 34 0 34 0 6.8 16
B.Ficklin 4 17 0 17 1 4.3 7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
A.Grigsby Jr. 4-5-0 43 0 29 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
B.Ficklin 1-1-0 6 0 6 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
C.Zimmerman 3 14 0 3 6

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
G.Burnett 1-4 3.0 0.0 0.0
T.Bean 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
B.Dukes 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
K.Olson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Houston 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Rivera 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
W.Plemons 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Piland 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Caldwell 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
B.Fonoimoana 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
P.Fitzgerald 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
K.Kaufusi 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Polu 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Anae 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 11:13 CAP - N.Serna 51 yd FG , 9-42 5:11 9-56
4th 02:12 UTA - B.Ficklin 2 yd TD RUSH (KICK by D.Curtis) , 15-75 9:01 9-63



Cal Poly Explosive Plays
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

Cal Poly

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
2 Plays for 71 total yards (67% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
42 1 2nd and 7 on CAP28

(06:37) (06:48) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass deep to the left complete for 42 yards to SALEHI, Kian caught at the UTA49 and advanced to the UTA30
(BENNEE, Jackson), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:37.

29 4 2nd and 5 on CAP41
(14:06) (14:30) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass deep to the right complete for 29 yards to BROWN, Malachi caught at the UTA34 and advanced to the
UTA30 (POLU, Cyrus), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:06.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
3 Plays for 45 total yards (69% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
18 2 1st and 10 on CAP32

(11:15) (11:25) [NHSG] SALEHI, Kian rush to the left for a gain of 18 yards to the CAP50 (BENNEE, Jackson), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 11:15.
15 3 2nd and 18 on CAP39

(04:57) (05:08) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony scrambles to the right for a gain of 15 yards to the UTA46 (FITZGERALD, Paul), clock 04:57.
12 4 2nd and 5 on CAP30

(01:53) (02:00) [NHSG] WILSON, Trey rush up the middle for a gain of 12 yards to the CAP42 (FONOIMOANA, Brock), 1ST DOWN, clock 01:53.

All Plays Gain of 20+
2 Plays for 71 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
42 1 2nd and 7 on CAP28

(06:37) (06:48) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass deep to the left complete for 42 yards to SALEHI, Kian caught at the UTA49 and advanced to the UTA30
(BENNEE, Jackson), 1ST DOWN, clock 06:37.

29 4 2nd and 5 on CAP41
(14:06) (14:30) [NHSG] GRIGSBY JR., Anthony pass deep to the right complete for 29 yards to BROWN, Malachi caught at the UTA34 and advanced to the
UTA30 (POLU, Cyrus), 1ST DOWN, clock 14:06.



Utah Explosive Plays
Cal Poly vs. Utah (Final)
09/6/2025 at Salt Lake City, Utah

Utah

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
5 Plays for 152 total yards (83% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
52 1 1st and 10 on UTA48

(13:08) (13:23) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short to the left complete for 52 yards to PARKER, Wayshawn caught at the UTA50 and advanced
to the CAP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 13:08 (Scoring play confirmed).

32 3 1st and 10 on UTA5
(04:01) (04:09) [NHSG] FICKLIN, Byrd pass short to the left complete for 32 yards to ROGERS, NaQuari caught at the UTA6 and advanced to the UTA37
(OLSON, Kenny), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:01.

27 3 2nd and 6 on CAP42
(11:08) (11:27) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass up the middle complete for 27 yards to DAVIS, Ryan caught at the CAP27 and advanced to the CAP15
(MOORE, Calvin), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:08.

24 2 2nd and 10 on CAP30
(00:26) (00:34) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the right complete for 24 yards to BENTLEY, Dallen caught at the CAP23 and advanced to the CAP6
(DUKES, Brian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:26.

17 1 2nd and 21 on UTA5
(09:27) (09:44) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the right complete for 17 yards to MERRIWEATHER, Tobias caught at the UTA19 and advanced to the
UTA22 (TURNER, Demel), clock 09:27.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
5 Plays for 123 total yards (45% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
43 3 2nd and 3 on CAP43

(07:12) (07:24) [NHSG] PARKER, Wayshawn rush up the middle for a gain of 43 yards to the CAP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 07:12
(Scoring play confirmed).

38 3 3rd and 2 on CAP38
(01:24) (01:37) [NHSG] QB Keeper FICKLIN, Byrd rush to the right for a gain of 38 yards to the CAP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 01:24
(Scoring play confirmed).

16 4 3rd and 7 on UTA50
(07:13) (07:20) [NHSG] JOHNSON, Nate rush to the left for a gain of 16 yards to the CAP34 (DUKES, Brian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 07:13.

14 3 2nd and 15 on UTA25
(13:24) (13:36) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon scrambles to the left for a gain of 14 yards to the UTA39 (D'AMATO, Mikey), clock 13:24.

12 1 2nd and 10 on UTA35
(04:07) (04:17) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon scrambles to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the UTA47 (EAST, Jake), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 04:07.

All Plays Gain of 20+
8 Plays for 366 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
52 1 1st and 10 on UTA48

(13:08) (13:23) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass short to the left complete for 52 yards to PARKER, Wayshawn caught at the UTA50 and advanced
to the CAP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 13:08 (Scoring play confirmed).

51 2 4th and 7 on CAP28
(00:39) (00:56) EHRLICH, Jesse punt 53 yards to the UTA19, GLOVER, Rayshawn returned 51 yards to the CAP30 (EHRLICH, Jesse), clock 00:39.

46 1 2nd and 8 on CAP46
(07:15) (07:30) [NHSG] DIEFFENBACH, Ty pass to the right intercepted by BENNEE, Jackson at the CAP46 intended for WHEATLEY, Brooks.
Bennee return for 46 yards to the CAP0, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 07:15 (Scoring play confirmed).

43 3 2nd and 3 on CAP43
(07:12) (07:24) [NHSG] PARKER, Wayshawn rush up the middle for a gain of 43 yards to the CAP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 07:12
(Scoring play confirmed).

38 3 3rd and 2 on CAP38
(01:24) (01:37) [NHSG] QB Keeper FICKLIN, Byrd rush to the right for a gain of 38 yards to the CAP0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN UTA, clock 01:24
(Scoring play confirmed).

32 3 1st and 10 on UTA5
(04:01) (04:09) [NHSG] FICKLIN, Byrd pass short to the left complete for 32 yards to ROGERS, NaQuari caught at the UTA6 and advanced to the UTA37
(OLSON, Kenny), 1ST DOWN, clock 04:01.

27 3 2nd and 6 on CAP42
(11:08) (11:27) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass up the middle complete for 27 yards to DAVIS, Ryan caught at the CAP27 and advanced to the CAP15
(MOORE, Calvin), 1ST DOWN, clock 11:08.

24 2 2nd and 10 on CAP30
(00:26) (00:34) [NHSG] DAMPIER, Devon pass to the right complete for 24 yards to BENTLEY, Dallen caught at the CAP23 and advanced to the CAP6
(DUKES, Brian), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN, clock 00:26.


